Children and Young People Commissioner Appointment 2014

Instrument NI2014-197

made under the

Human Rights Commission Act 2005, section 19A(1) (Appointment of children and young people commissioner)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Children and Young People Commissioner Appointment* 2014.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 18 June 2014.

3 Reappointment of Children and Young People Commissioner

The Australian Capital Territory Executive reappoints Mr Alasdair Roy as Children and Young People Commissioner until 17 June 2015.

4 Extract of instrument

The Executive may provide the Children and Young People Commissioner with an extract of this instrument.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney-General 7 May 2014 Joy Burch MLA Minister 7 May 2014